

						EFFICIENT DEVELOPMENTS LLC	LITTLE MOUNTAIN BUILDERS OF CATAWBA COUNTY LLC		HEI CIVIL CAROLINAS LLC		
						CHARLOTTE, NC	MAIDEN, NC		CHARLOTTE, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS											
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		21,696.00		41,310.00		30,000.00	
0002	0043000000-N	226	GRADING (226)	Lump Sum		132,792.05		60,750.00		218,000.00	
0003	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	10	CY	105.00	1,050.00	189.00	1,890.00	120.00 1,200.00	
0004	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	10	SY	5.00	50.00	9.50	95.00	8.00 80.00	
0005	0234000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (CY) BORROW EXCAVATION (PIPE INSTALLATION)	20	CY	30.00	600.00	162.00	3,240.00	155.00 3,100.00	
0006	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	10	TON	110.00	1,100.00	155.00	1,550.00	113.00 1,130.00	
0007	0321000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE (4A)	20	SY	10.00	200.00	155.00	3,100.00	8.00 160.00	
0008	0366000000-E	310	15" RC PIPE CULV III	55	LF	135.00	7,425.00	141.75	7,796.25	233.00 12,815.00	
0009	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	8	LF	45.00	360.00	101.25	810.00	114.00 912.00	
0010	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (2" DEPTH)	3,834	SY	9.00	34,506.00	7.45	28,563.30	7.00 26,838.00	
0011	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	267	SY	15.00	4,005.00	7.45	1,989.15	38.00 10,146.00	
0012	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	10	TON	180.00	1,800.00	338.00	3,380.00	536.00 5,360.00	
0013	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	15	TON	180.00	2,700.00	338.00	5,070.00	536.00 8,040.00	
0014	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	431	TON	125.00	53,875.00	155.00	66,805.00	131.00 56,461.00	
0015	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	27	TON	675.00	18,225.00	1,080.00	29,160.00	789.00 21,303.00	
0016	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	10	TON	180.00	1,800.00	405.00	4,050.00	303.00 3,030.00	
0017	2253000000-E	840	PIPE COLLARS	1	CY	1,300.00	1,300.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,655.00 2,655.00	
0018	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	3	EA	4,800.00	14,400.00	4,500.00	13,500.00	8,746.00 26,238.00	
0019	2364000000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.16 STD	3	EA	1,500.00	4,500.00	5,100.00	15,300.00	2,157.00 6,471.00	
0020	2542000000-E	846	1'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	203	LF	45.00	9,135.00	90.00	18,270.00	35.00 7,105.00	
0021	2647000000-E	852	5" MONO CONC ISLANDS (SURF MTD)	223	SY	85.00	18,955.00	142.00	31,666.00	114.00 25,422.00	
0022	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	1	EA	800.00	800.00	3,375.00	3,375.00	3,625.00 3,625.00	
0023	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	1	EA	250.00	250.00	608.00	608.00	3,785.00 3,785.00	
0024	4025000000-E	901	CONTR FURN, TYPE ***SIGN (TYPE E)	50	SF	19.00	950.00	27.00	1,350.00	24.00 1,200.00	
0025	4072000000-E	903	SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN	100	LF	12.00	1,200.00	20.00	2,000.00	7.00 700.00	
0026	4102000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	7	EA	90.00	630.00	270.00	1,890.00	253.00 1,771.00	
0027	4155000000-N	907	DISPOSE SIGN SYST U-CHAN	2	EA	42.00	84.00	40.00	80.00	15.00 30.00	
0028	4238000000-N	907	DISPOSE SIGN, D, E, F	1	EA	42.00	42.00	40.00	40.00	15.00 15.00	
0029	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	192	SF	7.35	1,411.20	20.00	3,840.00	9.00 1,728.00	
0030	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	2	EA	7,500.00	15,000.00	2,025.00	4,050.00	1,820.00 3,640.00	
0031	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum			60,000.00		101,250.00		85,947.00
0032	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	2,482	LF	1.90	4,715.80	2.70	6,701.40	2.00 4,964.00	
0033	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	38	LF	20.00	760.00	25.00	950.00	19.00 722.00	
0034	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	3	EA	368.00	1,104.00	475.00	1,425.00	354.00 1,062.00	
0035	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	2,482	LF	1.50	3,723.00	2.40	5,956.80	1.00 2,482.00	
0036	4820000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"	38	LF	10.40	395.20	2.40	91.20	10.00 380.00	
0037	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	50	LF	4.20	210.00	13.50	675.00	10.00 500.00	
0038	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	10	TON	75.00	750.00	235.00	2,350.00	182.00 1,820.00	
0039	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	40	LF	2.10	84.00	6.75	270.00	5.00 200.00	

50982.3.8

TIP NOHS-2410G

0.110 MILES

FED AID NO5098203

GRADING, DRAINAGE, MILLING, PAVING, ISLANDS; HS-2410G

INTERSECTION OF SR 2935 (THE PLAZA) AND COVE CREEK DRIVE

				EFFICIENT DEVELOPMENTS LLC			LITTLE MOUNTAIN BUILDERS OF CATAWBA COUNTY LLC		HEI CIVIL CAROLINAS LLC		
				CHARLOTTE, NC			MAIDEN, NC		CHARLOTTE, NC		
0040	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	5	CY	30.00	150.00	600.00	3,000.00	106.00	530.00
0041	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	10	SY	10.50	105.00	9.50	95.00	4.00	40.00
0042	6071002000-E	1642	FLOCCULANT	2	LB	26.25	52.50	67.00	134.00	196.00	392.00
0043	6071010000-E	1642	WATTLE	50	LF	10.29	514.50	27.00	1,350.00	15.00	750.00
0044	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5	ACR	4,725.00	2,362.50	6,075.00	3,037.50	4,398.48	2,199.24
0045	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	1	ACR	414.75	414.75	475.00	475.00	354.00	354.00
0046	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	125	LB	10.50	1,312.50	16.20	2,025.00	10.00	1,250.00
0047	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.5	TON	1,680.00	840.00	2,500.00	1,250.00	222.46	111.23
0048	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	125	LB	10.50	1,312.50	16.20	2,025.00	9.00	1,125.00
0049	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.5	TON	1,890.00	945.00	3,375.00	1,687.50	1,870.62	935.31
0050	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	5	MHR	99.75	498.75	200.00	1,000.00	116.00	580.00
0051	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	5	EA	99.75	498.75	810.00	4,050.00	404.00	2,020.00
0052	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1	EA	1,200.00	1,200.00	3,375.00	3,375.00	2,197.00	2,197.00
0053	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) FABRIC INSERT INLET PROTECTION	3	EA	204.75	614.25	2,025.00	6,075.00	506.00	1,518.00
0054	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) FABRIC INSERT INLET PROTECTION CLEANOUT	9	EA	57.75	519.75	2,025.00	18,225.00	506.00	4,554.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL			433,924.00	TOTAL	527,001.10	TOTAL	599,592.78
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL			433,924.00	SUB-TOTAL	527,001.10	SUB-TOTAL	599,592.78

50982.3.8

TIP NO HS-2410G

FED AID NO 5098203

GRADING, DRAINAGE, MILLING, PAVING, ISLANDS; HS-2410G

INTERSECTION OF SR 2935 (THE PLAZA) AND COVE CREEK DRIVE

0.110 MILES

							NJR GROUP INC	
							ALBEMARLE, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS								
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			75,000.00	
0002	0043000000-N	226	GRADING (226)	Lump Sum			205,435.00	
0003	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	10	CY	1.00	10.00	
0004	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	10	SY	1.00	10.00	
0005	0234000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (CY) BORROW EXCAVATION (PIPE INSTALLATION)	20	CY	1.00	20.00	
0006	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	10	TON	1.00	10.00	
0007	0321000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE (4A)	20	SY	1.00	20.00	
0008	0366000000-E	310	15" RC PIPE CULV III	55	LF	225.00	12,375.00	
0009	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	8	LF	50.00	400.00	
0010	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (2" DEPTH)	3,834	SY	10.00	38,340.00	
0011	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	267	SY	25.00	6,675.00	
0012	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	10	TON	300.00	3,000.00	
0013	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	15	TON	300.00	4,500.00	
0014	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	431	TON	150.00	64,650.00	
0015	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	27	TON	700.00	18,900.00	
0016	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	10	TON	300.00	3,000.00	
0017	2253000000-E	840	PIPE COLLARS	1	CY	2,000.00	2,000.00	
0018	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	3	EA	7,500.00	22,500.00	
0019	2364000000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.16 STD	3	EA	1,500.00	4,500.00	
0020	2542000000-E	846	1'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	203	LF	50.40	10,231.20	
0021	2647000000-E	852	5" MONO CONC ISLANDS (SURF MTD)	223	SY	192.00	42,816.00	
0022	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	1	EA	2,000.00	2,000.00	
0023	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	1	EA	1,800.00	1,800.00	
0024	4025000000-E	901	CONTR FURN, TYPE ***SIGN (TYPE E)	50	SF	30.00	1,500.00	
0025	4072000000-E	903	SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN	100	LF	9.60	960.00	
0026	4102000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	7	EA	222.00	1,554.00	
0027	4155000000-N	907	DISPOSE SIGN SYST U-CHAN	2	EA	30.00	60.00	
0028	4238000000-N	907	DISPOSE SIGN, D, E, F	1	EA	30.00	30.00	
0029	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	192	SF	9.60	1,843.20	
0030	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	2	EA	10,000.00	20,000.00	
0031	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum			75,000.00	
0032	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	2,482	LF	2.16	5,361.12	
0033	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	38	LF	22.50	855.00	
0034	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	3	EA	420.00	1,260.00	
0035	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	2,482	LF	1.74	4,318.68	
0036	4820000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"	38	LF	11.88	451.44	
0037	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	50	LF	10.00	500.00	
0038	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	10	TON	1.00	10.00	
0039	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	40	LF	1.00	40.00	
0040	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	5	CY	1.00	5.00	

50982.3.8

TIP NO HS-2410G

0.110 MILES

FED AID NO 5098203
GRADING, DRAINAGE, MILLING, PAVING, ISLANDS; HS-2410G
INTERSECTION OF SR 2935 (THE PLAZA) AND COVE CREEK DRIVE

NJR GROUP INC
ALBEMARLE, NC

0041	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	10	SY	5.00	50.00
0042	6071002000-E	1642	FLOCCULANT	2	LB	1.00	2.00
0043	6071010000-E	1642	WATTLE	50	LF	1.00	50.00
0044	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5	ACR	4,500.00	2,250.00
0045	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	1	ACR	1.00	1.00
0046	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	125	LB	1.00	125.00
0047	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.5	TON	1.00	0.50
0048	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	125	LB	1.00	125.00
0049	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.5	TON	1.00	0.50
0050	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	5	MHR	1.00	5.00
0051	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	5	EA	1.00	5.00
0052	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1	EA	650.00	650.00
0053	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) FABRIC INSERT INLET PROTECTION	3	EA	800.00	2,400.00
0054	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) FABRIC INSERT INLET PROTECTION CLEANOUT	9	EA	500.00	4,500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	642,104.64
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	642,104.64

BIDDERS IN ORDER		CONTRACT TOTAL
EFFICIENT DEVELOPMENTS LLC	1	433,924.00
LITTLE MOUNTAIN BUILDERS OF CATAWBA COUNTY LLC	2	527,001.10
HEI CIVIL CAROLINAS LLC	3	599,592.78
NJR GROUP INC	4	642,104.64

DocuSigned by:

Jason Brooks

C387DBA8ACEC4A9...